FEBRUARY
FEBRUARY
FEBRUARY
FEBRUARY
FEBRUARY
HOUSE BILL NO. 648
INTRODUCED BY HOLLIDAY, PAVLOVICH, DAILY, MANUEL,
QUILICI, IVERSON, PATTERSON, HANSON, STRATFORD,

HB 0648/03
1 23-4-201 and 23-4-301.
2 Section 7. Codification instruction. Sections 1
3 th~ough 6 are intended to be codified as an integral part of
4 Title 23, chapter 5, and the provisions of Title 23, chapter
5 5, apply to sections 1 through 6.
6 Section 8. Severability. If a part of this act is
7 invalid, all valid parts that are severable from the invalid
8 part remain in effect. If a part of this act is invulid in
9 one or more of its applications, the part remains in effect
10 in all valid applications that are severable from the
11 invalid applications.
12 Section 9. Effective date. This act is effective on
13 passage and approval.
-End-
-3- HB 648
•
•
•
STANDING COMMITTEE REPORT
SENATE
... """' ..... " ... ~qi .. ~~.f ... """ ....... 19 . ~7 ...
MR. PRESIDENT
We, your committee on ........................... lH.T.S ;J;NES.S .1\.N.O ... l.~O.US.TRX. .................................................. .
having had under consideration .................... .HO.USE. .. B.ILL ......................................................... No ....... 648 ... .
_ ___..T.:.H.=I;,RD,_ ___ reading copy ( BLUE
color
HOLLIDAY ( WILLIAl4S
LEGALIZE CALCUTTA POOLS IN BETTING INVOLVING SPORTS EVENTS
Respectfully report as follows: That .............. .HO.USE. .. B.ILL ........................................................... No ....... 6 4 .8. .. .
be amended as follows:
1. Page 1, line 14.
Following: "means"
Insert: ": (a}"
2. Page 1, line 17 .
Following: "event"
Insert: "; and
(b) a form of auction pool in which persons bid or wager on
the rate or amount of weight gain of one animal compared to
the rate or amount of weight gain of one or more other animals
with winnings awarded based on the outcome of the contest"
AND AS AHENDED,
BE CONCURRED IN
a'--- C1 ~~~f ............... ··························································
SENATOR ALLEN C. KOLSTAD, Chairman.
3301100P.CWO COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE AMENDMENT
3-30-87
SENATE DATE
11:00
TIME
HOUSE BILL 648
MR. CHAIRMAN: I MOVE TO AMEND __ -,--________________ No. ___ _
THIRD BLUE
--------reading copy ( ____ ) as follows:
Color
1. AMENDING SENATE BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY STANDING COMMITTEE REPORT,
DATED MARCH 23, 1987.
Strike: Amendment Nos. 1 and 2 in their entirety.
2. Page 1, line 12.
Strike: "Definitions"
Insert: "Definition"
3. Page 1, lines 12 and 13.
Strike: "the following definitions apply:"
4. Page 1, line 14.
Strike: "(1)"
5. Page 1, lines 15 and 16.
Strike: "on the contestants of a sports event''
6. Page 1, line 17.
Strike: "the"
J Insert: "an"
Following: "event"
Insert: ", except that persons may not bid or wager money on any